Application No.: 18/00077/DISC



NOTICE OF DECISION

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (AS AMENDED)

Name and Address of Agent/Applicant:

Upper Heyford LP c/o Pegasus Group Mr James Walker Pegasus House Querns Business Centre Whitworth Road Cirencester GL7 1RT

Date Registered: 16th February 2018

Proposal: Discharge condition 8 (car parking provision) of 15/00153/REM

Location: Heyford Park, Camp Road, Upper Heyford, Bicester OX25 5HD

Parish(es): Upper Heyford

CONFIRMATION OF CLEARANCE OF PLANNING CONDITION(S)

The Cherwell District Council, as Local Planning Authority, hereby CONFIRMS the clearance of the above condition(s). **IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS OVERLEAF.**

Cherwell District Council Bodicote House Bodicote BANBURY OX15 4AA

Paul Feehily

Interim Director for Planning and Regeneration

PM Jeolily

Date of Decision: 31st May 2018 Checked by: RD (Officer initials)

Application No.: 18/00077/DISC

SCHEDULE OF DETAILS

Condition 1

The following plans received on 19th April 2018:

- o D.0371_10 Village Green Parking Provision
- o D.0341_112B Heyford Park House Carpark & Tennis Courts
- o HEYF-5-1000 Rev D General Arrangement/Tracking
- o HEYF-5-887 (Rev Q)
- o HEYF-5-888 (Rev M)
- o HEYF-5-889 (Rev M)
- o HEYF-5-890 (Rev D)
- o HEYF-5-891 (Rev -)
- o HEYF-5-892 (Rev A)
- o HEYF-5-893 (Rev A)
- o HEYF-5-894 (Rev C)
- o HEYF-5-895 (Rev B)
- o HEYF-5-896 (Rev B) o HEYF-5-897 (Rev B)
- o HEYF-5-897 (Rev B) o HEYF-5-898 (Rev B)
- o HEYF-5-899 (Rev D)

together with the Technical Audit Certificate for Heyford Park Phase 5, dated 12th June 2017